
Table 2 Abundance of zooplankton in River Ogun (December 2011 – June 2012) 

Zooplankton groups Genus/ Species Genus/Species Abundance 

(N) 

Zooplankton group 

abundance 

Percentage zooplankton 

group abundance 

Cladocera Polyphemus 

Ceriodaphnia 

Scapholeberis 

Bosmina 

Eurycerus 

33 

10 

35 

38 

30 

146 48.18 

Rotifera Platyias 

Cupelopagus 

Keratella 

Testudinella 

11 

33 

23 

12 

79 26.07 

Protozoa Amoeba 

Oikomonas 

Paramecium 

Blepharisma 

12 

7 

15 

8 

42 13.86 

Copepoda Diaptomus 

Canthocamptus 

21 

3 

24 7.92 

Ostracoda Cypridiopsis 12 12 3.96 

Total  303 303 100.00 

 


